
 

 

Pos. Name MSA LIC No R.No REG/CLAS Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Naasief Wadvalla 99949441 17 1000 A 25 25 25 25 16 16 25 25 16 20 218

2 Byron Rothquel 1069 78 1000 A DNF 20 20 20 11 13 16 16 13 13 142

3 Hein McMahon 17610 4 1000 A DISQ DNF 10 6 20 20 20 20 20 16 132

4 Ian Thomas 2273 165 1000 A 20 16 13 16 10 10 13 13 9 DNS 120

5 Johan le Roux 1793 44 1000 A 0 0 0 0 25 25 DNF 7 25 25 107

6 Henk Schuiling 2912 69 1000 A 13 13 9 13 7 8 11 10 0 0 84

7 Clifford Ogle 1151 95 1000 A 11 8 6 7 6 5 8 8 7 8 74

8 Francois de Villiers 7297 67 1000 A 10 11 8 8 4 4 0 0 6 7 58

9 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 11 11 42

10 Ian Harwood 2240 24 1000 A DNF DNS 11 11 9 9 0 0 0 0 40

11 Sifiso Themba 3448 63 1000 A 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 10 10 35

12 Mark Wakeling 13549 911 1000 A 8 9 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

13 Michael Dixon 13420 16 1000 A 7 7 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

14 Wayne Spicer 1450 90 1000 A 16 0 DNF DNS 5 6 0 0 0 0 27

15 Brad Absil 11880 33 1000 A 0 0 0 0 13 11 0 0 0 0 24

16 Morongoa Mahope 6113 83 1000 A 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

17 Christopher Kretzen 99950047 52 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 19

18 Harry Potgieter 1107 131 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 17

19 Lance Marais 1466 99 1000 A DNF DNS 16 DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

20 Nickolas Gertenbach 8133 9 1000 A DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Harry Timmerman 2430 13 1000 A DNF DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Abrie  Marais 17144 48 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF DNS 0 0 0

23 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 1000 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pos. Name LIC No No. REG/CLAS Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 JB Schoeman 8486 23 1000 B 10 12.5 12.5 12.5 10 10 0 0 0 0 68

2 Hendrik Erasmus 3096 60 1000 B 12.5 10 0 0 12.5 12.5 0 0 0 0 48

3 Pelo Seate 6712 12 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12.5 12.5 12.5 48

4 Lafras Fritz 14073 28 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.5 10 0 0 23

5 Tshepo Mazibuko 99949069 99 1000 B 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 16

6 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 1000 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pos. Name LIC No No. REG/CLAS Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Zaidy Williams 1501 18 600 A 12.5 10 0 0 12.5 12.5 0 0 DNF DNF 48

2 Brad Absill 11880 33 600 A 10 12.5 12.5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

3 Martin Wiid 61 600 A 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

4 Tyreece Robert 22 600 A 0 0 DNF 12.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

5 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 600 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

Pos. Name LIC No No. REG/CLAS Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Savannah Woodward 1585 77 600 B 12.5 10 20 25 25 25 12.5 12.5 0 0 143

2 Harry Potgieter 1107 131 600 B 10 12.5 25 DNF DNS 16 0 0 0 0 64

3 Nicole Siboza 99949052 36 600 B 0 0 0 0 16 13 0 0 12.5 12.5 54

4 Taigh Janse van Rensburg 8166 171 600 B 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 40

5 Chris-Marie Schlebusch 39 600 B 0 0 13 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

6 FJ Marais 63 600 B 8 8 16 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

7 Ausin Olivier 99949347 81 600 B 0 0 0 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0 0 0

8 600 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 600 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 600 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 600 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 600 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 600 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rider has exceeded the maximum lap time for their class- if rider breaks out again the rider will move to the next class

  

Pos. Name LIC No No. REG/CLAS Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Ian Thomas 2273 165 CLUB/M 25 25 25 25 20 20 25 25 20 DNS 210

2 Henk Schuiling 2912 69 CLUB/M 16 20 13 20 13 13 20 20 0 0 135

3 Ian Harwood 2240 24 CLUB/M DNF DNS 20 16 16 16 0 0 25 25 118

4 Francois de Villiers 7297 67 CLUB/M 13 16 11 13 8 8 0 0 13 16 98

5 Harry Potgieter 1107 131 CLUB/M 9 13 16 DNF DNS 9 0 0 16 20 83

6 Johan le Roux 1793 44 CLUB/M 0 0 0 0 25 25 DNF 13 0 0 63

7 JB Schoeman 8486 23 CLUB/M 10 11 10 11 10 7 0 0 0 0 59

8 Hendrik Erasmus 3196 60 CLUB/M 11 10 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 43

9 Wayne Spicer 1450 90 CLUB/M 20 DNS DNF DNS 9 10 0 0 0 0 39

10 Lafras Fritz 14073 28 CLUB/M 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 32

11 Harry Timmerman 2430 13 CLUB/M DNF DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 CLUB/M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 CLUB/M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 CLUB/M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 CLUB/M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pos. Name LIC No No. REG/CLAS Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Savannah Woodward 1585 77 CLUB/L 10 10 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 0 0 95

2 Nicole Siboza 99949052 36 CLUB/L 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 12.5 12.5 45

3 Morongoa Mahope 6113 83 CLUB/L 12.5 12.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

4 Chris-Marie Schlebusch 39 CLUB/L 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

5 CLUB/L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 CLUB/L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Key :

Rider has broken out of their class- rider will move to higher class at the next race
Rider has exceeded the maximum lap time for their class- if rider breaks out again the rider will move to the next class

Rider has broken out of this class and moved up to Superbikes
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Qualifying Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Race 1 Race 2 Qualifying Race 1 Race 2

Name

Abrie Marais 1.49.968 1.51.919 DNS

Ausin Olivier 1.11.282 DNS DNS

Brad Absil 1.11.134 1.09.114 1.08.474 2.08.849 2.07.384 2.07.870 1.08.407 1.07.548 1.07.646

Byron Rothquel 1.07.199 1.06.685 1.06.836 2.04.985 2.02.453 2.03.034 1.07.290 1.07.835 1.06.843 1.49.318 1.46.781 1.48.241 1.08.861 1.07.659 1.07.628

Chris-Marie Schlebusch 2.35.497 2.29.069 2.26.262

Christopher Kretzen 1.54.879 1.50.021 1.52.691

Clifford Ogle 1.07.898 1.09.241 1.09.930 2.13.271 2.11.260 2.10.679 1.10.938 1.11.076 1.11.240 1.55.267 1.52.538 1.53.606 1.10.362 1.09.279 1.10.070

FJ Marais 1.17.217 1.14.270 1.14.888 DNQ 2.24.114 DNS

Francois de Villiers 1.09.265 1.09.291 1.09.343 2.11.965 2.09.271 2.09.662 1.11.361 1.11.907 1.12.376 DNQ 1.11.425 1.11.136

Harry Potgieter 1.10.483 1.10.935 1.10.500 2.15.295 2.06.502 2.09.928 1.10.773 DNS 1.10.800 DNQ 1.09.217 1.09.868

Harry Timmerman 1.06.731 1.13.225 DNS

Hendrik Erasmus 1.12.035 1.10.138 1.13.289 1.09.924 1.10.090 1.10.366

Hein McMohan 1.07.402 DISQ 1.06.792 2.06.181 2.02.962 2.02.637 1.06.118 1.05.538 1.06.221 1.48.758 1.45.025 1.46.777 1.06.458 1.05.858 1.05.768

Henk Schuiling 1.09.590 1.08.237 1.07.916 DNQ 2.07.457 2.07.330 1.10.483 1.09.553 1.09.599 DNQ 1.49.102 1.49.627

Ian Harwood 1.07.673 1.07.288 DNS 2.07.650 2.06.084 2.06.758 1.11.221 1.08.841 1.08.420

Ian Thomas 1.07.764 1.07.178 1.07.531 2.08.670 2.05.456 2.06.651 1.08.631 1.08.462 1.08.411 1.49.250 1.47.058 1.48.617 1.08.878 1.09.307 DNS

JB Schoeman 1.10.266 1.10.847 1.10.538 DNQ 2.11.028 2.08.667 1.11.176 1.11.433 1.12.266

Joe Herbig 1.18.672 DNS DNS

Johan le Roux 1.06.760 1.05.242 1.05.891 1.48.331 1.45.861 1.46.000 DNQ 1.05.795 1.05.699

Lafras Fritz 1.55.246 1.52.376 1.53.955

Lance Marais 1.09.092 1.08.621 DNS 2.08.943 2.03.326 2.02.905

Mark Wakeling 1.10.392 1.08.622 1.08.551 2.14.193 2.11.176 2.09.087

Martin Wiid 2.09.480 2.07.767 2.07.078

Michael Dixon 1.10.323 1.09.731 1.09.887 2.18.468 2.11.053 2.09.254

Morongoa Mahope 1.08.969 1.09.129 1.08.924

Naasief Wadvalla 1.09.152 1.05.817 1.06.641 2.06.857 2.00.939 2.02.810 1.07.712 1.07.576 1.07.032 1.48.598 1.44.964 1.46.004 1.07.536 1.06.993 1.05.679

Nicolas Gertenbach 1.07.915 1.07.980 DNS

Nicole Siboza 1.28.218 1.31.068 1.31.418 1.25.958 1.23.468 1.25.371

Pelo Seate 1.58.285 1.54.429 1.52.337 1.14.594 1.12.423 1.12.531

Ruan Oberholster 1.48.632 1.50.046 1.49.469 1.08.876 1.08.165 1.08.003

Savannah Woodward 1.10.071 1.10.200 1.10.210 2.10.470 2.09.662 2.09.019 1.10.266 1.09.064 1.09.709 1.49.579 1.48.657 1.49.465

Sifiso Themba 1.09.343 1.09.625 1.09.372 1.09.067 1.08.552 1.08.426

Taigh Jansen van Rensburg 1.13.232 1.11.119 1.10.934

Tshepo Mazibuko 1.18.116 1.18.716 1.18.132

Tyreece Robert 2.08.564 2.08.861 2.06.801

Wayne Spicer 1.09.020 1.07.460 DNS 2.16.244 2.12.344 DNS 1.11.403 1.11.105 1.11.189

Zaidy Williams 1.09.342 1.08.967 1.09.384 2.19.015 DNS DNS 1.13.859 1.13.265 1.14.110 DNQ 1.17.542 1.20.670
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Pos. Name MSA LIC No No. Laps Overall Points Laps Overall Points Laps Overall Points Laps Overall Points Laps Overall Points Total

1 Naasief Wadvalla 3708 17 23 25.53.163 30 16 33.09.478 30 16 18.16.513 26 16 28.32.362 30 16 18.00.540 27 143

2 Byron Rothquel 1069 78 16 18.18.337 14 16 33.10.051 28 16 18.21.428 23 16 29.07.252 26 16 18.27.323 24 115

3 Ian Thomas 2273 165 23 26.14.992 27 16 34.07.358 25 16 18.32.451 20 16 29.17.834 24 8 9.24.740 9 105

4 Hein McMahon 17610 4 6 7.00.422 0 15 34.03.773 9 16 17.48.974 28 16 28.42.944 28 16 17.52.354 27 92

5 Henk Schuiling 2912 69 23 26.39.854 24 16 34.41.440 18 16 18.54.940 14 16 29.48.891 19 0 0 0 75

6 Johan le Roux 1793 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 17.45.088 30 11 19.55.220 4 16 17.45.035 30 64

7 Brad Absil 11880 33 23 27.06.989 17 16 34.35.622 18 16 18.25.025 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

8 Savannah Woodward 1585 77 23 27.39.639 8 16 35.11.486 9 16 18.54.823 16 16 29.29.356 22 0 0 0 55

9 Clifford Ogle 1151 95 23 27.15.427 16 16 35.30.730 3 16 19.31.615 4 16 30.35.459 12 16 19.02.516 15 50

10 Francois de Villiers 7297 67 23 27.04.542 20 16 35.02.443 11 16 19.42.850 0 0 0 0 16 19.24.945 13 44

11 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 29.50.974 18 16 18.28.282 22 40

12 Ian Harwood 2240 24 5 5.42.388 0 16 34.25.274 19 16 18.48.253 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

13 Harry Potgieter 1107 131 23 27.52.317 5 12 26.08.081 10 8 9.46.896 2 0 0 0 16 18.54.405 17 34

14 Sifiso Themba 3448 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 18.55.312 13 0 0 0 16 18.36.534 20 33

15 Pelo Seate 6712 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 30.43.473 12 16 19.49.312 11 23

16 Mark Wakeling 13549 911 23 27.15.586 13 16 35.17.441 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

17 Zaidy Williams 1501 18 23 27.02.080 19 0 0 0 16 20.02.528 0 0 0 0 6 8.23.241 0 19

18 Morongoa Mahope 6113 83 23 27.07.874 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

19 Michael Dixon 13420 16 23 27.35.219 9 16 34.16.659 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

20 Wayne Spicer 1450 90 11 12.41.563 13 4 9.41.003 0 16 19.26.454 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

21 Christopher Kretzen 99950047 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 30.13.425 17 0 0 0 17

22 Martin Wiid 4834 61 0 0 0 16 34.55.315 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

23 Hendrik Erasmus 3196 60 22 26.55.745 4 0 0 0 16 19.04.454 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

24 Lance Marais 1466 99 3 3.30.293 0 11 22.51.590 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

25 Tyreece Robert 1041 22 0 0 0 11 25.14.781 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

26 JB Schoeman 8486 23 23 27.50.268 4 16 35.18.993 6 16 19.37.188 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

27 Lafras Fritz 14073 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 30.47.018 12 0 0 0 12

28 Nicole Siboza 28156 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18.46.216 0 0 0 0 13 18.47.925 9 9

29 Taig Janse van Rensburg 8166 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 19.17.085 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

30 FJ Marais 1361 63 22 28.09.434 0 7 17.09.967 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Nickolas Gertenbach 8133 9 5 5.53.311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Harry Timmerman 2430 13 1 1.13.225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Chris-Marie Schlebusch 17162 39 0 0 0 14 35.25.424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Tshepo Mazibuko 23576 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 19.04.603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Ausin Olivier 7966 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Abrie Marais 17144 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.54.206 0 0 0 0 0

37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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